

# Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995

## **1995 CHAPTER 46**

#### **PART XI**

SENTENCING

Community service by offenders

241	Community service order: commission of offence while order in force.
	F1

### **Textual Amendments**

F1 Ss. 238-245 repealed (1.2.2011) by Criminal Justice and Licensing (Scotland) Act 2010 (asp 13), ss. 14(2), 206(1), Sch. 2 para. 20; S.S.I. 2010/413, art. 2, Sch. (with arts. 3-8)

#### **Changes to legislation:**

Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995, Section 241 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 12 September 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

```
Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:
Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those
provisions):
      s. 5A inserted by 2010 asp 13 Sch. 7 para. 26
      s. 13(1B)(1C) inserted by 2006 asp 10 s. 82(2)
     s. 13(2)(aa) inserted by 2006 asp 10 s. 82(3)(b)
     s. 13(3A) inserted by 2006 asp 10 s. 82(4)
     s. 13(5)(ba) inserted by 2006 asp 10 s. 82(5)(a)
     s. 13(6)(a)(iii) and word inserted by 2006 asp 10 s. 82(6)(b)
     s. 13(8) inserted by 2006 asp 10 s. 82(7)
     s. 22(5A) inserted by 2007 asp 6 s. 7(2)(g)
     s. 22A(1A) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 1(2)
     s. 23B(1)(1A) substituted for s. 23B(1) by 2023 asp 4 s. 2(2)(a)
     s. 23B(6A) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 1(3)(c)
     s. 23B(8)-(10) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 2(2)(c)
     s. 23C(1A) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 2(3)(b)
     s. 23C(3) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 2(3)(c)
     s. 24(2C) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 4(4)
     s. 24(2AA) inserted by 2023 asp 4 s. 4(2)
     s. 49(1)-(1F) substituted for s. 49(1)-(3) by 2024 asp 5 s. 17(2)(a)
     s. 49(4A)-(4C) inserted by 2024 asp 5 s. 17(2)(c)
     s. 50(7) inserted by 2024 asp 5 s. 16(2)
     s. 70B and cross-heading inserted by 2024 asp 5 s. 16(3)
     s. 73A inserted by 2004 asp 3 s. 2(3)
     s. 142A inserted by 2024 asp 5 s. 16(5)
     s. 167(7D)(7E) inserted by 2007 asp 17 sch. 4 para. 1(3)
     s. 167(7D) words substituted by 2010 asp 13 Sch. 3 para. 16(2)
     s. 167(7E) words substituted by 2010 asp 13 Sch. 3 para. 16(3)
     s. 175(1)(ca) words substituted by 2024 asp 5 Sch. para. 7(4)(a)
      s. 194ZA repealed by 2014 asp 18 sch. 3 para. 25
     s. 200A inserted by 2016 asp 1 s. 85
     s. 205A added by 1997 c. 48 s. 1(1) (This amendment not applied to
     legislation.gov.uk. 1997 c. 48, s. 1 repealed (27.6.2003) without ever being in force
      by 2003 asp 7, s. 19(3); S.S.I. 2003/288, art. 2, Sch.)
     s. 249(4A)-(4D) inserted by 2014 asp 1 s. 24
     s. 271D(4A) inserted by 2019 asp 8 s. 6(4)
     s. 271F(2)(aa) inserted by 2019 asp 8 s. 10(4)
     s. 271AA inserted by 2019 asp 8 s. 6(2)
     s. 271BZD inserted by 2019 asp 8 s. 3(2)
      Sch. 5A added by 1997 c. 48 s. 1(2) (This amendment not applied to
      legislation.gov.uk. 1997 c. 48, s. 1 repealed (27.6.2003) without ever being in force
      by 2003 asp 7, s. 19(3); S.S.I. 2003/288, art. 2, Sch.)
```